

2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

The SPONSOR must email the completed application by 5:00 PM CST Tuesday, October 1, 2024, to <u>Consejocandidate@gmail.com</u>. The application, bio/resume and current color photo must be received as a single PDF document. Only complete applications that are emailed by the SPONSOR will be accepted.

CANDIDATE EXPECTATIONS

1. Understand the purpose and mission of the Rey Feo Consejo Educational Foundation.

The Rey Feo Consejo Educational Foundation is a 501 © 3 non-profit organization founded in 1982 as El Consejo Real de Reyes Feos Anteriors by Rey Feo XXXII Logan Stewart. It was through Logan Stewart's efforts that the League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC) Council #2 Rey Feo program was formally invited to be a part of Fiesta. Originally founded in 1947 by LULAC Council #2, the Rey Fee Scholarship Foundation's Rey Feo, also known as the "People's King," has become a beloved ambassador of goodwill, education, and Fiesta. The Rey Feo Scholarship Foundation, a separate legal entity from the Consejo, has contributed in excess of \$8 million dollars in scholarship awards to area college students.

- 2. Meet with your sponsor (Consejo member) and endorser (former Rey Feo) to discuss the benefits of membership and how you will bring value to the mission. Sponsor and endorser cannot be the same person. Ask your sponsor to assist with the endorsement request to a former Rey Feo. Your sponsor is responsible for submitting the completed application.
- 3. Prospective members must be available to attend an informal interview with the membership committee (date TBD) and final interview with former kings and the Board of Directors tentatively scheduled for Thursday, November 7, 2024.
- 4. Commit to meeting, or exceeding the membership expectations, if selected. Members participate by contributing their time, talent, and financial support. Paying annual dues is a bylaw requirement to be a member in good standing
- 5. Each new member will be subject to a two-year probation. During the two-year probation period new members must participate in the Battle of Flowers Parade, Fiesta Flambeau Parade, People's King Public Crowning Ceremony, opening of Fiesta De Los Reyes, Military Monday, as well as other designated events. In addition, each new member must meet the membership obligations

MEMBERSHIP OBLIGATIONS

Please verify by initialing the membership obligations outlined below:

• Membership dues are \$850 for the 1st year and \$	\$750 per year thereafter initial	
• Incur cost of required uniforms estimated at \$1,5	500-\$2,000 initial	
• Adhere to the Bylaws and the Code of Conduct of	of the organization initial	
Attend designated mandatory events	Initial	
• Attend the opening of Fiesta de Los Reyes at Ma	arket Square Initial	
• Volunteer for a 2-hour shift during Military Mono	day Initial	
• Participate in the Battle of Flowers Parade (first 2	2 years of membership) Initial	
• Participate in the Fiesta Flambeau Parade (first 2	years of membership) Initial	
Attend the People's King Public Crowning Cerem	nony Initial	
Serve on a designated committee	Initial	
• Support fundraising activities of the Rey Feo can	didates/current Rey Feo Initial	
• Serve a 2-year probationary period	Initial	
Have you previously been a member of the organization?		
Have you previously applied for membership? How many times?		
Please circle two committee preferences:		
Battle of Flowers Parade Committee		

- Battle of Flowers Parade Committee
- Fiesta Flambeau Parade Committee
- RFCEF All In For Education Charity Poker Tournament Committee
- Fiesta De Los Reyes Market Square Committee
- RFCEF Charity Golf Tournament Committee
- RFCEF Holiday Party Planning/Organizing Committee
- RFCEF End of Summer Member Event Planning/Organizing Committee
- Membership Committee (by invitation/appointment)

New members that do not meet the obligations outlined herein during the two-year probation period are subject to a membership review at the Board of Directors discretion.

PLEASE FILL OUT THE INFORMATION BELOW. A BIO/RESUME AND CURRENT PHOTO MUST BE INCLUDED. INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Last Name	First Name	MI
Company Name/Employer	Title	
Preferred Mailing Address		
Preferred Phone Number	Preferred E-Mail Address	
•	<u>SER SIGNATURES</u> be the same person. Ask your sponsor to a Rey Feo. A former Rey Feo can endorse up to fou	
Applicant Signature:		
Sponsor Printed Name:		
Sponsor Signature:		
Former Rey Feo Printed Name:		
Former Rey Feo Signature:		

The SPONSOR must email the completed application by 5:00 PM CST Tuesday, October 1, 2024, to <u>Consejocandidate@gmail.com</u>. The application, bio/resume and current color photo must be received as a single PDF document. Only complete applications that are emailed by the SPONSOR will be accepted.